Miami Dade
College

Institutional Credit-by-Exam

Credit Awarded Through Spring Term 2024

General Information

Students can earn credit for courses through Institutional Credit-by-Exam (iCBE). The chart below includes the
courses that have been used for iCBE purposes and the campus where the credit was awarded. However, the
courses are not limited to those listed. Students should contact the department chair responsible for the course

they want to earn credit through this method.

For more Information about iCBE including the process of how to apply for credit based on this prior learning, please

visit the websites listed below.

e |nstitutional Credit-by-Exam
e MDC: Credit-by-Exam
® VIDC: Prior Learning Assessment

Course ID, Schools and

Departments

School of Architecture

and Interior Design

Course Title

ARC1126C ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING 1
BCN1272 BLDG CONST PLAN INT1
BCN1275 BLDG CONST PLAN IN 2
IND1020 INTERIOR DESIGN 1
IND1200 INTERIOR DESIGN 2
IND1300 INT DESIGN PRES 1
IND2330 INTERIOR DES PRES 2
IND2430 LIGHTING DESIGN
IND2500 PROFESSIONAL PRACT
SUR1101C SURVEYING 1
School of Aviation
ASC1210 AVIATION METEOROLOGY
ASC1610 AIRCRAFT
ENGINES/STRUCTURE
ATF1601L FLIGHT ORIENTATION SIM
ATT2820 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL
AVM2441 AVI SAFETY & HUM FAC
School of Business
ACG2001 PRIN OF ACCOUNTING 1
ACG2001L PRIN / ACCOUNTING LAB 1
MAR1011 PRIN OF MARKETING
0ST2760 ADVANCED WORD PROCES

School of Education
EDG2311

School of Engineering
and Technology

SUBSTITUTE TRAINING

ARC1115 ARCH COMMUN 1
ARC1301 ARCH DESIGN 1
ARC1302 ARCH DESIGN 2
ARC2171 COMP AIDED DRAFT 1
ARC2172 COMP AIDED DRAFT 2
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*Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.

Recent Term*

Spring 2021*
Summer 2016*
Summer 2016*
Spring 2021*
Summer 2021*
Fall 2019*

Fall 2019*
Summer 2016*

Fall 2020*
Spring 2021*

Summer 2019*
Fall 2019*
Fall 2020*

Spring 2018*
Spring 2018*

Spring 2011*
Spring 2022*
Summer 2021*
Spring 2016*

Fall 2015*
Summer 2023*

Campus Campus Campus

North Wolfson*
Kendall*

Kendall*

Wolfson*

Wolfson*

Wolfson*

Wolfson*

Wolfson*

Wolfson

Kendall

Homestead*
Homestead*

Homestead*
Homestead*
Homestead*

Padron*
Padron*
Homestead
North*

Padron*

Kendall Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Kendall

North* Wolfson

Wolfson


https://www.mdc.edu/testing-tests/TestPage.aspx?testId=26
https://www.mdc.edu/testing-tests/TestPage.aspx?testId=26
https://www.mdc.edu/testing/testing-criteria/credit-by-exam-/
https://www.mdc.edu/testing/testing-criteria/credit-by-exam-/
https://www.mdc.edu/pla/
https://www.mdc.edu/pla/

Miami Dade

Course ID, Schools
and

Departments
School of
Engineering

and Technology
ARC2702
CGS1060C

CGS1560
COP1334
COP2800
COP2805
COoP4834
CTS1131
CTS1134
CTS1800
EET1015C
EET1025C
ETD1340
School of
Entertainment
and Design
Technology
DIG3347C
FIL2552C
FIL2572C
RTV1241C
RTV2245C
RTV2246C
RTV3277C
RTV3810C
School of Health
Sciences
DEH1800
DEH1800L
DEH1811
DES1200
DES1200L
DES2100L
EMS1119
EMS1119L
EMS1431
HIMO0001
HIMO0009
HIMO0063
HIMO0280C
HIMO0434
HIMO0450

College

Institutional Credit-by-Exam
Credit Awarded Through Spring Term 2024

Course Title

HIST ARCHITECTURE 2

INTRO TO COMPUTER TECH & APP
(FORMERLY INTRO/MICRO USAGE)
A+ COMP OPER SYSTEMS

INTRO TO C++ PROG

JAVA PROGRAMMING

ADV JAVA PROGRAMMING

DATA WEB APP.

A+ COMPUTER ESS & SUPP
NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES
INTRO TO WEB PAGE DE

DIRECT CURRENT CIRC

ALTER CURRENT CIRC

COMP AIDED DRAW/DES

ADVANCED CINEMATOGRAPHY
EDITING LEVEL 1

ADV VIDEO POST PROD
TELEVISION PRODUCTION 1
ELECTRN FIELD PROD 1

ELECT FLD PRODUCTN 2

TV STUDIO PRO WORKSHOP
BRDCST DES & ON-AIR PR

DENTAL HYGIENE 1
DENT HYG 1 CLIN
PROFESSIONAL ISSUES
DENTAL RADIOLOGY
DENTAL RADIOLOGY LAB
DENTAL MATERIALS LAB
EMERGENCY MED TECH
EMER MED TECH BSC LA
EMT HOSP/FIELD EXP
INTRO HLTH INFO MGT
INTRO TO HEALTH IT
MED REC TRANSCRIPT 3
PHYSICIAN CODING
BASIC PRIN OF DISEAS
HUM ANA/PHY INFO MGT

Number

D

[N N R i S R

w w s bdbbdbwww

N NN WNWNPRRERENNMNNWN

2

of
Credits

*Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE

Recent Term*

Fall 2022*

Fall 2019*
Spring 2020*

Spring 2016*
Fall 2019*
Summer 2020*
Fall 2016*
Spring 2024*
Fall 2019*

Spring 2018*
Summer 2019*
Spring 2016*
Spring 2018*
Spring 2016*
Fall 2017*
Spring 2018*

Summer 2012*
Summer 2019*
Fall 2011*

Campus Campus

Kendall
North* Wolfson
North*
Wolfson*
Kendall
Kendall
Wolfson*
North*
North*
Wolfson*
Kendall*
North*
Kendall

North

North *
North*
North*
North*
North*
North*
North*
North

Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical
Medical
Medical

Campus



Miami Dade

Course ID, Schools

and
Departments
School of Health
Sciences
HIM0650
HIM1000
HIM1110L
HIM1300
HIM1800
HIM2012
HIM2211C
HIM2214C
HIM2222
HIM2222L
HIM2234
HIM2234L
HIM2253C
HIM2400C
HIM2433
HIM2472
HIM2500
HIM2500L
HIM2512C
HIM2652C
HIM2810
HIM2820
HSC0003
MEAO0258
MLTO0048
MLT1752
MSS0156
MSS0156L
MSS0215
MSS0250
MSS0300
MSS0300L
OPT2376L
OPT2421C
OPT2422C
OPT2801L
OPT2802L

College

Institutional Credit-by-Exam
Credit Awarded Through Spring Term 2024

Course Title

EHEALTH CARE DEL SYS
INTRO HLTH INFO MGT
HLTH INFO MGT DATA L
HLT CARE FAC/DEL SYS
PROF PRACTICE EXP 1

LEGL ASPCT HLTH CARE
HEALTH INFO TECHNOLOGIES
HEALTH STATISTICS

ICD CODING SYSTEMS

ICD CODING SYS LAB

ADV CODING & REIMB SYS
ADV CDNG & REIM SYS LA
CUR PROC TERML/CPT-4
DIV NON-HOSP HLT REC
PATHOPHYSIOLOGY & PH
MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY
DATA MGT & QUAL ASSESM
DATA MGT & QUAL ASSMTL
SUPERVISION&ORG HIM
ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD
PROF PRACTICE EXP 2
SEM& PROF PRACTICE EXP 3
INTRO TO HEALTH CARE
RADIOLOGY-MED ASTNG
PHLEBOTOMY PRACTICUM
QUAL CONTROL/LAB MATH
ANT/PHY MASSAGE THER
ANT/PHY MSGE THR LAB
HIST/STD MSGE THER
INTRO TO MSGE THER
HYDROTHER MODALITIES
HYDROTHER MODAL LAB
REFRACTOMETRY LAB 2
EYEWEAR FABRICATON 2
EYEWEAR FABRICATN 3
VISION CARE CLINIC 2
VISION CARE CLINIC 3

Number of
Credits
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*Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.

Recent Term*

Spring 2016*
Spring 2022*

Fall 2015*

Fall 2010*
Summer 2012*
Fall 2019*
Summer 2019*
Summer 2021*
Fall 2021*

Fall 2015*

Fall 2015*
Summer 2021*
Summer 2023*
Summer 2016*
Spring 2023*
Summer 2011*
Summer 2011*
Summer 2017*
Summer 2020*
Fall 2016*
Summer 2019*
Summer 2016*

Summer 2018*
Fall 2019*
Summer 2021*
Fall 2016*
Fall 2015*
Fall 2015*
Summer 2017*
Summer 2017*

Campus

Medical*
Medical*
Medical

Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical

Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical*
Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical

Medical



Course ID, Schools

and
Departments

School of Justice,

Public
Safety and Law
Studies
CCJ1010
CJC1000
CJL1100
CJL2062
DSC4012
DSC4214
DSC4215
FFP1505
FFP1710
FFP2120
FFP2305
FFP2604
FFP2700
Arts,

Communication &

Humanities

CHI1120
CHI1121
CHI2220
DAA1104
DAA1204
DAN2630
GER1121
INT1941
MVK1311
POR1120
POR1121
RUS1120
RUS1121
SPC1017
SPN1121
SPN2220
SPN2221
SPN2341

Fashion Institute

CTE1743C
CTE1801

CTE2310C
CTE2330C
CTE2800

Miami Dade
College

Institutional Credit-by-Exam
Credit Awarded Through Spring Term 2024

Course Title

INTRO TO CRIMINOLOGY
INTRO TO CORRECTIONS
CRIMINAL LAW

CONST LAW/LEG PRC/EV
TERRORISM
CATASTROPHIC MGMT
EME PLAN/SEC MEASURE
FIRE PREVENTION

SUPV LEADER/OFFICERS
BLDG CONST/FIRE SCI
FIRE APPAR/EQUIPMENT
ARSON DETCTN & INVST
Fire Department Mgt

ELM MANDRIN CHINESE 1
ELEM MANDARIN CHI 2
INTERMED CHINESE 1
MODERN 1

BALLET 1

LIT/MAT OF MUS/DAN 1
ELEMENTARY GERMAN 2
INTERPRETING INTERNSHIP
PIANO-PRIN 1 YR

ELEM PORTUGUESE 1
ELEM PORTUGUESE 2
ELEM RUSSIAN 1

ELEM RUSSIAN 2

FUND OF SPEECH COMM
ELEMENTARY SPANISH 2
INTERMED SPANISH 1
INTERMED SPANISH 2
SPN/Native Speaker 2

PATTERNMAKING LEVEL 1
INTRO FASHION
MERCHANDISING

CLOTHING CONST METHODS
CLOTHING CONST METH 2

TEXTILE, APPAREL & RETAIL ANAL

Number of
Credits
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*Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.

Recent Term*

Spring 2019*
Fall 2020*
Spring 2019*
Fall2020*
Fall2020*
Fall2020*
Fall2020*

Spring 2021*

Fall 2018*
Summer 2022*
Summer 2018*

Spring 2012*
Spring 2012*

Fall 2015*
Fall 2011*
Fall 2019*
Spring 2022*

Summer 2020*
Summer 2020*
Fall 2023*
Fall 2023*
Summer 2016*

Fall 2017*
Fall 2017*
Spring 2022*

Fall 2020*
Summer 2019*

Fall 2020*
Fall 2017*
Summer 2019*

Campus

North*
North*
North*
North*
North*
North*
North*
North

North

North

North*
North*
North*

Wolfson
Wolfson
Kendall
Wolfson
Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Kendall*
North*
Kendall
Kendall
Kendall
Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Wolfson*
North
Padron*
Padron*
Padron*

Wolfson*
Wolfson*

Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Wolfson*

Campus

Kendall*
Kendall*

Wolfson*
Wolfson*

Kendall



Miami Dade

Course ID, Schools
and
Departments
Math, Natural &
Social

Sciences
CHM1033
HUN1012
MAC1105
MAC1140
MAC1147
MAC2233
MAC2311
MAC2312
MAC2313
MGF1106
MGF1107
PSC1121
PSY2012
STA2023

The Hospitality
Institute
HFT2410
HFT2449
HFT2500
HFT2501

College

Course Title

CHEM / FOR HEALTH SCI
NUTRITIONAL COUNSEL
COLLEGE ALGEBRA
PRE-CALCULUS ALGEBRA
PRE-CAL ALGEBRA/TRIG
BUSINESS CALCULUS
CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 1
CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 2
CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 3
MATH FOR LIB ARTS 1
MATH FOR LIB ARTS 2
GEN ED PHYSIC SCI
INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY
STATISTICAL METHODS

OFFICE PROC/LODG OP.
E-BUS FOR HOSP IND
MARK OF HOSP SERVICE
HOSPITALITY SALES

Institutional Credit-by-Exam
Credit Awarded Through Spring Term 2024

Number of
Credits
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*Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.

Recent Term*

Fall 2016*

Summer 2011*

Summer 2011*
Fall 2011*

Fall 2016*

Fall 2016*
Summer 2012*
Spring 2011*
Spring 2017*
Spring 2022*
Spring 2011*

Spring 2020*
Summer 2019*
Spring 2022*
Spring 2022*

Campus Campus

Homestead Kendall*
Medical
Kendall*
Kendall
Kendall
Kendall*
Kendall*
Homestead*
Homestead*
Kendall*
Kendall*
Wolfson*
Padron*
Kendall*

Kendall

Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Wolfson*
Wolfson*

Campus



