

General Information

Students can earn credit for courses through Institutional Credit-by-Exam (iCBE). The chart below includes the courses that have been used for iCBE purposes and the campus where the credit was awarded. However, the courses are not limited to those listed. Students should contact the department chair responsible for the course they want to earn credit through this method.

For more Information about iCBE including the process of how to apply for credit based on this prior learning, please visit the websites listed below.

- Institutional Credit-by-Exam
- MDC: Credit-by-Exam
- MDC: Prior Learning Assessment

Course ID, Schools and Departments	Course Title	Number of Credits	Recent Term*	Campus	Campus	Campus
School of Architecture and Interior Design						
ARC1126C	ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING 1	4	Spring 2021*	North	Wolfson*	
BCN1272	BLDG CONST PLAN INT1	3	Summer 2016*	Kendall*		
BCN1275	BLDG CONST PLAN IN 2	3	Summer 2016*	Kendall*		
IND1020	INTERIOR DESIGN 1	4	Spring 2021*	Wolfson*		
IND1200	INTERIOR DESIGN 2	4	Summer 2021*	Wolfson*		
IND1300	INT DESIGN PRES 1	2	Fall 2019*	Wolfson*		
IND2330	INTERIOR DES PRES 2	3	Fall 2019*	Wolfson*		
IND2430	LIGHTING DESIGN	3	Summer 2016*	Wolfson*		
IND2500	PROFESSIONAL PRACT	3		Wolfson		
SUR1101C	SURVEYING 1	4		Kendall		
School of Aviation						
ASC1210	AVIATION METEOROLOGY	3	Fall 2020*	Homestead*		
ASC1610	AIRCRAFT ENGINES/STRUCTURE	3	Spring 2021*	Homestead*		
ATF1601L	FLIGHT ORIENTATION SIM	1	Summer 2019*	Homestead*		
ATT2820	AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL	3	Fall 2019*	Homestead*		
AVM2441	AVI SAFETY & HUM FAC	3	Fall 2020*	Homestead*		
School of Business						
ACG2001	PRIN OF ACCOUNTING 1	3	Spring 2018*	Padron*		
ACG2001L	PRIN / ACCOUNTING LAB 1	1	Spring 2018*	Padron*		
MAR1011	PRIN OF MARKETING	3		Homestead		
OST2760	ADVANCED WORD PROCES	3	Spring 2011*	North*		
School of Education						
EDG2311	SUBSTITUTE TRAINING	1	Spring 2022*	Padron*		
School of Engineering and Technology						
ARC1115	ARCH COMMUN 1	2	Summer 2021*	Kendall	Wolfson*	
ARC1301	ARCH DESIGN 1	4	Spring 2016*	Wolfson*		
ARC1302	ARCH DESIGN 2	4	Fall 2015*	Wolfson*		
ARC2171	COMP AIDED DRAFT 1	4	Summer 2023*	Kendall	North*	Wolfson
ARC2172	COMP AIDED DRAFT 2	4		Wolfson		

^{*}Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.



Course ID, Schools	Course Title	Number	Recent Term*	Campus	Campus	Campus
and		of Cradita				
Departments		Credits				
School of						
Engineering and Technology						
ARC2702	HIST ARCHITECTURE 2	3		Kendall		
CGS1060C	INTRO TO COMPUTER TECH & APP	4	Fall 2022*	North*	Wolfson	
CG31000C	(FORMERLY INTRO/MICRO USAGE)	7	1 411 2022	NOITH	VVOIISOII	
CGS1560	A+ COMP OPER SYSTEMS	4	Fall 2019*	North*		
COP1334	INTRO TO C++ PROG	4	Spring 2020*	Wolfson*		
COP2800	JAVA PROGRAMMING	4		Kendall		
COP2805	ADV JAVA PROGRAMMING	4		Kendall		
COP4834	DATA WEB APP.	4	Spring 2016*	Wolfson*		
CTS1131	A+ COMPUTER ESS & SUPP	4	Fall 2019*	North*		
CTS1134	NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES	4	Summer 2020*	North*		
CTS1800	INTRO TO WEB PAGE DE	4	Fall 2016*	Wolfson*		
EET1015C	DIRECT CURRENT CIRC	4	Spring 2024*	Kendall*	North	
EET1025C	ALTER CURRENT CIRC	4	Fall 2019*	North*		
ETD1340	COMP AIDED DRAW/DES	3		Kendall		
School of						
Entertainment						
and Design						
Technology						
DIG3347C	ADVANCED CINEMATOGRAPHY	3	Spring 2018*	North *		
FIL2552C	EDITING LEVEL 1	3	Summer 2019*	North*		
FIL2572C	ADV VIDEO POST PROD	3	Spring 2016*	North*		
RTV1241C	TELEVISION PRODUCTION 1	4	Spring 2018*	North*		
RTV2245C	ELECTRN FIELD PROD 1	4	Spring 2016*	North*		
RTV2246C	ELECT FLD PRODUCTN 2	4	Fall 2017*	North*		
RTV3277C	TV STUDIO PRO WORKSHOP	3	Spring 2018*	North*		
RTV3810C	BRDCST DES & ON-AIR PR	3		North		
School of Health						
Sciences		_				
DEH1800	DENTAL HYGIENE 1	2		Medical		
DEH1800L	DENT HYG 1 CLIN	3		Medical		
DEH1811	PROFESSIONAL ISSUES	2		Medical		
DES1200	DENTAL RADIOLOGY	2		Medical		
DES1200L	DENTAL MATERIALS LAB	2		Medical		
DES2100L	DENTAL MATERIALS LAB	1		Medical		
EMS1119	EMERGENCY MED TECH	4		Medical		
EMS1119L	EMER MED TECH BSC LA	2		Medical		
EMS1431 HIM0001	EMT HOSP/FIELD EXP INTRO HLTH INFO MGT	2	Summer 2012*	Medical Medical*		
HIM0001	INTRO TO HEALTH IT	3	Summer 2012* Summer 2019*	Medical*		
HIM0063	MED REC TRANSCRIPT 3	2	Fall 2011*	Medical*		
HIM0280C	PHYSICIAN CODING	2	1 011 2011	Medical		
HIM0434	BASIC PRIN OF DISEAS	2		Medical		
HIM0450	HUM ANA/PHY INFO MGT	2		Medical		
	Most Recent Term credit was awarded for relate			ivicuicai		

^{*}Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE



Course ID, Schools	Course Title	Number of	Recent Term*	Campus	Campus	Campus
and		Credits				
Departments						
School of Health						
Sciences						
HIM0650	EHEALTH CARE DEL SYS	2	Spring 2016*	Medical*		
HIM1000	INTRO HLTH INFO MGT	2	Spring 2022*	Medical*		
HIM1110L	HLTH INFO MGT DATA L	3		Medical		
HIM1300	HLT CARE FAC/DEL SYS	2	Fall 2015*	Medical*		
HIM1800	PROF PRACTICE EXP 1	2	Fall 2010*	Medical*		
HIM2012	LEGL ASPCT HLTH CARE	2	Summer 2012*	Medical*		
HIM2211C	HEALTH INFO TECHNOLOGIES	2	Fall 2019*	Medical*		
HIM2214C	HEALTH STATISTICS	2	Summer 2019*	Medical*		
HIM2222	ICD CODING SYSTEMS	2	Summer 2021*	Medical*		
HIM2222L	ICD CODING SYS LAB	3	Fall 2021*	Medical*		
HIM2234	ADV CODING & REIMB SYS	2	Fall 2015*	Medical*		
HIM2234L	ADV CDNG & REIM SYS LA	1	Fall 2015*	Medical*		
HIM2253C	CUR PROC TERML/CPT-4	2	Summer 2021*	Medical*		
HIM2400C	DIV NON-HOSP HLT REC	2	Summer 2023*	Medical*		
HIM2433	PATHOPHYSIOLOGY & PH	3	Summer 2016*	Medical*		
HIM2472	MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY	3	Spring 2023*	Medical*		
HIM2500	DATA MGT & QUAL ASSESM	2	Summer 2011*	Medical*		
HIM2500L	DATA MGT & QUAL ASSMTL	1	Summer 2011*	Medical*		
HIM2512C	SUPERVISION&ORG HIM	2	Summer 2017*	Medical*		
HIM2652C	ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORD	3	Summer 2020*	Medical*		
HIM2810	PROF PRACTICE EXP 2	2	Fall 2016*	Medical*		
HIM2820	SEM& PROF PRACTICE EXP 3	2	Summer 2019*	Medical*		
HSC0003	INTRO TO HEALTH CARE	3	Summer 2016*	Medical*		
MEA0258	RADIOLOGY-MED ASTNG	3		Medical		
MLT0048	PHLEBOTOMY PRACTICUM	1.5	Summer 2018*	Medical*		
MLT1752	QUAL CONTROL/LAB MATH	2	Fall 2019*	Medical*		
MSS0156	ANT/PHY MASSAGE THER	2.5	Summer 2021*	Medical*		
MSS0156L	ANT/PHY MSGE THR LAB	2.5	Fall 2016*	Medical*		
MSS0215	HIST/STD MSGE THER	1	Fall 2015*	Medical*		
MSS0250	INTRO TO MSGE THER	1	Fall 2015*	Medical*		
MSS0300	HYDROTHER MODALITIES	1	Summer 2017*	Medical*		
MSS0300L	HYDROTHER MODAL LAB	1.5	Summer 2017*	Medical*		
OPT2376L	REFRACTOMETRY LAB 2	1		Medical		
OPT2421C	EYEWEAR FABRICATON 2	3		Medical		
OPT2422C	EYEWEAR FABRICATN 3	3		Medical		
OPT2801L	VISION CARE CLINIC 2	4		Medical		
OPT2802L	VISION CARE CLINIC 3	4		Medical		

^{*}Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.



Course ID, Schools	Course Title	Number of	Recent Term*	Campus	Campus	Campus
and		Credits				
Departments						
School of Justice, Public Safety and Law						
Studies						
CCJ1010	INTRO TO CRIMINOLOGY	3	Spring 2019*	North*		
CJC1000	INTRO TO CORRECTIONS	3	Fall 2020*	North*		
CJL1100	CRIMINAL LAW	3	Spring 2019*	North*		
CJL2062	CONST LAW/LEG PRC/EV	3	Fall2020*	North*		
DSC4012	TERRORISM	3	Fall2020*	North*		
DSC4214	CATASTROPHIC MGMT	3	Fall2020*	North*		
DSC4215	EME PLAN/SEC MEASURE	3	Fall2020*	North*		
FFP1505	FIRE PREVENTION	3		North		
FFP1710	SUPV LEADER/OFFICERS	3	Spring 2021*	North		
FFP2120	BLDG CONST/FIRE SCI	3		North		
FFP2305	FIRE APPAR/EQUIPMENT	3	Fall 2018*	North*		
FFP2604	ARSON DETCTN & INVST	3	Summer 2022*	North*		
FFP2700	Fire Department Mgt	3	Summer 2018*	North*		
Arts,						
Communication &						
Humanities						
CHI1120	ELM MANDRIN CHINESE 1	4	Spring 2012*	Wolfson	Kendall*	
CHI1121	ELEM MANDARIN CHI 2	4	Spring 2012*	Wolfson	Kendall*	
CHI2220	INTERMED CHINESE 1	4		Kendall		
DAA1104	MODERN 1	3		Wolfson		
DAA1204	BALLET 1	3	Fall 2015*	Wolfson*		
DAN2630	LIT/MAT OF MUS/DAN 1	3	Fall 2011*	Wolfson*		
GER1121	ELEMENTARY GERMAN 2	4	Fall 2019*	Kendall*		
INT1941	INTERPRETING INTERNSHIP	5	Spring 2022*	North*		
MVK1311	PIANO-PRIN 1 YR	2		Kendall		
POR1120	ELEM PORTUGUESE 1	4	Summer 2020*	Kendall	Wolfson*	
POR1121	ELEM PORTUGUESE 2	4	Summer 2020*	Kendall	Wolfson*	
RUS1120	ELEM RUSSIAN 1	4	Fall 2023*	Wolfson*		
RUS1121	ELEM RUSSIAN 2	4	Fall 2023*	Wolfson*		
SPC1017	FUND OF SPEECH COMM	3	Summer 2016*	Wolfson*		
SPN1121	ELEMENTARY SPANISH 2	4		North		
SPN2220	INTERMED SPANISH 1	4	Fall 2017*	Padron*	Kendall	
SPN2221	INTERMED SPANISH 2	4	Fall 2017*	Padron*		
SPN2341	SPN/Native Speaker 2	3	Spring 2022*	Padron*		
Fashion Institute						
CTE1743C	PATTERNMAKING LEVEL 1	3	Fall 2020*	Wolfson*		
CTE1801	INTRO FASHION	3	Summer 2019*	Wolfson*		
	MERCHANDISING					
CTE2310C	CLOTHING CONST METHODS	3	Fall 2020*	Wolfson*		
CTE2330C	CLOTHING CONST METH 2	3	Fall 2017*	Wolfson*		
CTE2800	TEXTILE, APPAREL & RETAIL ANAL	3	Summer 2019*	Wolfson*		

^{*}Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.



Course ID, Schools and Departments	Course Title	Number of Credits	Recent Term*	Campus	Campus	Campus
Math, Natural &						
Social						
Sciences						
CHM1033	CHEM / FOR HEALTH SCI	3	Fall 2016*	Homestead	Kendall*	
HUN1012	NUTRITIONAL COUNSEL	3		Medical		
MAC1105	COLLEGE ALGEBRA	3	Summer 2011*	Kendall*		
MAC1140	PRE-CALCULUS ALGEBRA	3		Kendall		
MAC1147	PRE-CAL ALGEBRA/TRIG	5		Kendall		
MAC2233	BUSINESS CALCULUS	3	Summer 2011*	Kendall*		
MAC2311	CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 1	5	Fall 2011*	Kendall*		
MAC2312	CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 2	4	Fall 2016*	Homestead*	Kendall	
MAC2313	CALCUL & ANAL GEOM 3	4	Fall 2016*	Homestead*		
MGF1106	MATH FOR LIB ARTS 1	3	Summer 2012*	Kendall*		
MGF1107	MATH FOR LIB ARTS 2	3	Spring 2011*	Kendall*		
PSC1121	GEN ED PHYSIC SCI	3	Spring 2017*	Wolfson*		
PSY2012	INTRO TO PSYCHOLOGY	3	Spring 2022*	Padron*		
STA2023	STATISTICAL METHODS	3	Spring 2011*	Kendall*		
The Hospitality						
Institute						
HFT2410	OFFICE PROC/LODG OP.	4	Spring 2020*	Wolfson*		
HFT2449	E-BUS FOR HOSP IND	3	Summer 2019*	Wolfson*		
HFT2500	MARK OF HOSP SERVICE	3	Spring 2022*	Wolfson*		
HFT2501	HOSPITALITY SALES	3	Spring 2022*	Wolfson*		

^{*}Indicates Location(s) where Most Recent Term credit was awarded for related iCBE.